07-06-1999



U.S. Department of Com

101084112

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	1	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
PEDRO P. PEREZ	Name:	Cholestero	l Control Laboratorie
	Internal Address:		
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	4950 Nort Suite A	h Dixie Highway
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
⊠Assignment □ Merger	City, State, Zip:	Fort Laud	erdale, Florida 3333
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:			
Execution Date: June 21, 1999	☐ Additional r	name(s) and	address(es) attached
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s	4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
	09/337337		
If this document is being filed together with a new June 21, application, the execution date of the application is: 1999			
In this document is being med together with a new	nhers Attached.		
application, the execution date of the application is: 1999	mhers Attached Total Number of Ap		1
application, the execution date of the application is: 1999  Additional Nu  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	mhers Attached Total Number of Ap	plications and	
application, the execution date of the application is: 1999  Additional Nu  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  1939 PSTANBAC 00000061s 0137235 enedicts  Address: Bacqn & Thomas	mbers Attached Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee:	plications and	1
application, the execution date of the application is: 1999  Additional Nu  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  1339 ESTABBIC 000000618 FASTESBENEDICTS  Address: Bacon & Thomas  625 Claters Lane	nbers Attached Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	plications and ents Involved:	1 \$40.00
application, the execution date of the application is: 1999  Additional Nu  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  1939 PSTANBAC 00000061s 0137235 enedicts  Address: Bacqn & Thomas	Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	plications and ents Involved: be charged to	1 \$40.00
application, the execution date of the application is: 1999  Additional Nu  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Address:  Bacon & Thomas  625 Slaters Lane  Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of Ap Pat  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account No	plications and ents Involved: he charged to umber:	1 \$40.00 deposit account 02-0200
application, the execution date of the application is: 1999  Additional Nu  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Address:  Bacon & Thomas  625 Slaters Lane  Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of Ap Pat  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to b  8. Deposit Account No	plications and ents Involved: he charged to umber:	1 \$40.00 deposit account 02-0200
Additional Nu  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  1939 PSTANDIC 0000001s 1937 Benedicts  Address:  Bacdn & Thomas  625 Claters Lane  Alexandria, VA 22314  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone in the statement and Signature.	Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Notal Account N	plications and ents Involved: be charged to umber:	\$40.00  deposit account  02-0200  IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
application, the execution date of the application is: 1999  Additional Nu  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  339 PSTANDIC 0000001s 312323 enedicts  Address: Bacch & Thomas 625 Elaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314  DO NOT USE	Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Notal Account N	plications and ents Involved: be charged to umber:	\$40.00  deposit account 02-0200  IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUN

UTILITY - WORLD - NOTARIZATION

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), PEDRO P. PEREZ

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful

improvements in High Molecular Weight Primary Aliphatic Alcohols Obtained from Becswax and Pharmaceutical Use Thereof (horeinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith Executed on: filed on: Serial No.: Destablished by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed: WHEREAS. CHOLESTEROL CONTROL LABORATORIES, INC. whose post office address is 4950 North Dixie Highway, Sulte A, Fort Lauderdule, Florida 33334 hereinafter referred to as Assignes, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIONEB, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention. ALSO. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignee in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Paicnts and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Latters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by AssiGNOR had this assignment and sale and been made. ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to offeet its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Assignor Name Address Pedro P. Perez 12764 Southwest 38th Street Where Siened Miami, Florida 33186 Signature (Notarization preferred but not required) 55. Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Continued on Next Page

B&T-UTWORNOT, ASG, wood

PATENT REEL: 010080 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 06/21/1999